

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE FIFE LANE PHASE 1  
BAYBROOK MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1  
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS  
FEBRUARY 18, 2025  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
E. MURPHY  
FEBRUARY 18, 2025  
2535-2305 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**

**BID OPENING LOCATION:**

**TABULATION BY:**

**TABULATION DATE:**

**LJA JOB NO.**

BIDDER NAME	BASE BID
1) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$1,654,858.00
2) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	\$1,805,987.60
3) PRECISE SERVICES INC.	\$1,820,332.15

CALENDAR DAYS - 70/80



*Travis Veillon*

02/20/2025

I, Travis Veillon, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE FIFE LANE PHASE 1**  
**BAYBROOK MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1**  
**CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS**  
**FEBRUARY 18, 2025**  
**LJA ENGINEERING, INC.**  
**E. MURPHY**  
**FEBRUARY 18, 2025**  
**2535-2305 (9.2)**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		2) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC		3) PRECISE SERVICES INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
<b>WATER ITEMS - FIFE LANE PHASE 1</b>									
1.	1" SCH 40 PVC WATER LINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	66	\$46.00	\$3,036.00	\$26.00	\$1,716.00	\$45.00	\$2,970.00
2.	12" PVC RESTRAINED-JOINT WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, INCLUDES BEDDING, BACKFILL, AND FITTINGS, ALL DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	188	\$100.00	\$18,800.00	\$116.00	\$21,808.00	\$105.00	\$19,740.00
3.	12" PVC WATER PIPE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL. ALL DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1456	\$70.00	\$101,920.00	\$70.00	\$101,920.00	\$77.50	\$112,840.00
4.	8" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES FITTINGS, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	36	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$66.00	\$2,376.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00
5.	8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, AND ADJUSTMENTS AS NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$2,050.00	\$6,150.00	\$2,550.00	\$7,650.00
6.	12" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, AND ADJUSTMENTS AS NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$23,400.00	\$4,350.00	\$26,100.00
7.	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, 6" VALVE & BOX, 6" LEAD AND FIRE HYDRANT, THRUST BLOCKS, BLIND FLANGES, AND ADJUSTMENTS AS NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$33,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00
8.	1" PLUG & CLAMP WITH 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX ASSEMBLY, AND ADJUSTMENTS AS NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
9.	8" PLUG & CLAMP WITH 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX ASSEMBLY, AND ADJUSTMENTS AS NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,550.00	\$4,650.00	\$2,050.00	\$6,150.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00
10.	12" PLUG & CLAMP WITH 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX ASSEMBLY, AND ADJUSTMENTS AS NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
11.	REMOVE AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING 12" PLUG & CLAMP AND CONNECT PROPOSED 12" WATER PIPE TO EXISTING 12" WATERPIPE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
12.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1746	\$1.00	\$1,746.00	\$0.12	\$209.52	\$0.10	\$174.60
<b>SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS - FIFE LANE PHASE 1</b>					<b>\$201,602.00</b>		<b>\$200,319.52</b>		<b>\$227,074.60</b>
<b>SANITARY SEWER ITEMS - FIFE LANE PHASE 1</b>									
1.	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, PR 160, 12' - 16' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	81	\$68.00	\$5,508.00	\$64.00	\$5,184.00	\$90.00	\$7,290.00
2.	10" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, PR 160, 16' - 20' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	82	\$92.00	\$7,544.00	\$84.00	\$6,888.00	\$100.00	\$8,200.00
3.	12" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, PR 160, 12' - 16' CUT, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1105	\$60.00	\$66,300.00	\$82.00	\$90,610.00	\$90.00	\$99,450.00
4.	12" PVC SEWER PIPE, 16' - 20' CUT, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, PR 160, TO INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	583	\$75.00	\$43,725.00	\$92.00	\$53,636.00	\$100.00	\$58,300.00
5.	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6"-24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, (0' - 8' DEPTH), TO INCLUDE INFLOW PREVENTER AND FINAL ADJUSTMENTS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$2,800.00	\$28,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$46,000.00	\$4,850.00	\$48,500.00
6.	EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH OF SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES (OVER 8' DEPTH), ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	82	\$200.00	\$16,400.00	\$340.00	\$27,880.00	\$140.00	\$11,480.00

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE FIFE LANE PHASE 1**  
**BAYBROOK MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1**  
**CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS**  
**FEBRUARY 18, 2025**  
**LJA ENGINEERING, INC.**  
**E. MURPHY**  
**FEBRUARY 18, 2025**  
**2535-2305 (9.2)**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		2) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC		3) PRECISE SERVICES INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
7.	SANITARY SEWER PLUG ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
8.	POST CONSTRUCTION CLEANING AND VIDEO TAPING OF SANITARY SEWER LINE TO BE PROVIDED TO ENGINEER FOR ACCEPTANCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1688	\$2.00	\$3,376.00	\$5.00	\$8,440.00	\$3.00	\$5,064.00
9.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1688	\$1.00	\$1,688.00	\$0.12	\$202.56	\$0.10	\$168.80
<b>SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS - FIFE LANE PHASE 1</b>					<b>\$173,541.00</b>		<b>\$239,250.56</b>		<b>\$239,802.80</b>
<b>STORM SEWER ITEMS - FIFE LANE PHASE 1</b>									
1.	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1326	\$92.00	\$121,992.00	\$87.00	\$115,362.00	\$115.00	\$152,490.00
2.	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	396	\$120.00	\$47,520.00	\$109.00	\$43,164.00	\$155.00	\$61,380.00
3.	36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	431	\$168.00	\$72,408.00	\$152.00	\$65,512.00	\$210.00	\$90,510.00
4.	42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	148	\$230.00	\$34,040.00	\$210.00	\$31,080.00	\$290.00	\$42,920.00
5.	STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE "B-B" INLET, (5' OPENING), INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$1,300.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,550.00	\$18,600.00	\$2,150.00	\$25,800.00
6.	STAGE II - REINFORCED CONCRETE "B-B" INLET, (5' OPENING), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$3,400.00	\$40,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$33,600.00	\$1,950.00	\$23,400.00
7.	STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE "C-1" INLET, (10' OPENING), INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00
8.	STAGE II - REINFORCED CONCRETE "C-1" INLET, (10' OPENING), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00
9.	TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FINAL ADJUSTMENTS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$3,600.00	\$39,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$53,900.00
10.	REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX WITH REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$38,300.00	\$38,300.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
11.	8" BRICK PLUG, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$705.00	\$705.00
12.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2301	\$1.00	\$2,301.00	\$0.12	\$276.12	\$0.10	\$230.10
<b>SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER ITEMS - FIFE LANE PHASE 1</b>					<b>\$423,661.00</b>		<b>\$400,794.12</b>		<b>\$501,935.10</b>
<b>PAVING ITEMS - FIFE LANE PHASE 1</b>									
1.	ROADWAY AND LOT EXCAVATION, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3750	\$3.00	\$11,250.00	\$8.60	\$32,250.00	\$3.10	\$11,625.00
2.	ROADWAY AND LOT EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, FINAL GRADING AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3750	\$2.00	\$7,500.00	\$8.60	\$32,250.00	\$3.10	\$11,625.00

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE FIFE LANE PHASE 1  
 BAYBROOK MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1  
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS  
 FEBRUARY 18, 2025  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 E. MURPHY  
 FEBRUARY 18, 2025  
 2535-2305 (9.2)**

**BID OPENING DATE:  
 BID OPENING LOCATION:  
 TABULATION BY:  
 TABULATION DATE:  
 LJA JOB NO.**

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		2) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC		3) PRECISE SERVICES INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
3.	7" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MIN. 3,000 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	8113	\$62.00	\$503,006.00	\$62.00	\$503,006.00	\$60.00	\$486,780.00
4.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, MIN. 3,000 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3527	\$4.00	\$14,108.00	\$7.70	\$27,157.90	\$4.45	\$15,695.15
5.	8" LIME/FLY ASH STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (MANIPULATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	8947	\$6.00	\$53,682.00	\$8.60	\$76,944.20	\$5.50	\$49,208.50
6.	HYDRATED LIME FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (3% BY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	89	\$340.00	\$30,260.00	\$400.00	\$35,600.00	\$345.00	\$30,705.00
7.	FLY ASH FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (7% BY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	207	\$140.00	\$28,980.00	\$180.00	\$37,260.00	\$130.00	\$26,910.00
8.	TYPE 7 ADA RAMPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
9.	6-INCH SCHEDULED 40 PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVES (HORIZONTAL SLEEVE ONLY), NO SEPARATE PAY FOR VERTICAL SLEEVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	71	\$60.00	\$4,260.00	\$35.00	\$2,485.00	\$47.00	\$3,337.00
10.	DUAL 8-INCH SCHEDULED 40 PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVES (HORIZONTAL SLEEVE ONLY), NO SEPARATE PAY FOR VERTICAL SLEEVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	32	\$150.00	\$4,800.00	\$73.00	\$2,336.00	\$140.00	\$4,480.00
11.	FINAL GRADING OF ALL AREAS TO FINISHED GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
12.	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PERMANENT STRIPING AND PERMANENT SIGNAGE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,900.00	\$14,900.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
13.	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
14.	TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,660.00	\$4,980.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
15.	PAVEMENT HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	88	\$35.00	\$3,080.00	\$20.00	\$1,760.00	\$25.00	\$2,200.00
16.	BLACK MEDIAN CONCRETE NOSE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
17.	PAVER CROSSINGS, AS SHOWN IN THE DETAIL PROVIDED BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	25	\$700.00	\$17,500.00	\$600.00	\$15,000.00	\$485.00	\$12,125.00
18.	DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$18.50	\$92.50
19.	CONNECT PROPOSED 7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT TO EXISTING PAVEMENT HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,060.00	\$2,120.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
20.	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$170.00	\$510.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS - FIFE LANE PHASE 1</b>					<b>\$728,604.00</b>		<b>\$812,784.10</b>		<b>\$704,583.15</b>
<b>MISCELLANEOUS WS&amp;D ITEMS - FIFE LANE PHASE 1</b>									
1.	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, 1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$40.00

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE FIFE LANE PHASE 1  
 BAYBROOK MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1  
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS  
 FEBRUARY 18, 2025  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 E. MURPHY  
 FEBRUARY 18, 2025  
 2535-2305 (9.2)**

**BID OPENING DATE:  
 BID OPENING LOCATION:  
 TABULATION BY:  
 TABULATION DATE:  
 LJA JOB NO.**

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		2) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC		3) PRECISE SERVICES INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
2.	ADDITIONAL DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
3.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS, INCLUDING STREET SWEEPING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4.	STAGE I INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS (TO BE USED AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$83.00	\$996.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00
5.	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDES INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
6.	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, TO INCLUDE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7.	UTILITY SPOILS TO BE HAULED, SPREAD AND COMPACTED ONSITE TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY (WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$13,350.00	\$13,350.00
8.	ADDITIONAL COST TO HAUL UTILITY SPOILS FROM FIFE LANE PHASE 1 OFF-SITE BUT WITHIN DEVELOPMENT, NO MORE THAN 3,500 FT (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCK PILING OF STRIPPINGS, EMBANKMENT, AND REAPPLYING OF STRIPPINGS TO FINAL GRADE AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1000	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$16.00	\$16,000.00
9.	SURFACE WATER CONTROL, INCLUDES PUMPING REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT PROPOSED PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10.	DEWATERING, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1688	\$21.00	\$35,448.00	\$30.00	\$50,640.00	\$30.00	\$50,640.00
11.	ADDITIONAL COST FOR BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS (WET SAND), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER). COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1688	\$20.00	\$33,760.00	\$20.00	\$33,760.00	\$20.00	\$33,760.00
<b>SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS WS&amp;D ITEMS - FIFE LANE PHASE 1</b>					<b>\$111,138.00</b>		<b>\$116,496.00</b>		<b>\$131,290.00</b>
<b>MISCELLANEOUS PAVING ITEMS - FIFE LANE PHASE 1</b>									
1.	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3823	\$2.00	\$7,646.00	\$4.30	\$16,438.90	\$1.50	\$5,734.50
2.	FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3108	\$2.00	\$6,216.00	\$4.30	\$13,364.40	\$1.50	\$4,662.00
3.	HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF SWALES, INCLUDES WATERING, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4.	BROADCAST SEEDING, INCLUDES FERTILIZING AND WATERING, TO ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENEOUS GRASS COVERAGE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
5.	STAGE II INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS (TO BE USED AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$70.00	\$840.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS PAVING ITEMS - FIFE LANE PHASE 1</b>					<b>\$16,312.00</b>		<b>\$36,343.30</b>		<b>\$15,646.50</b>
<b>BID SUMMARY</b>									
WATER ITEMS - FIFE LANE PHASE 1					\$201,602.00		\$200,319.52		\$227,074.60
SANITARY SEWER ITEMS - FIFE LANE PHASE 1					\$173,541.00		\$239,250.56		\$239,802.80

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE FIFE LANE PHASE 1  
 BAYBROOK MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1  
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS  
 FEBRUARY 18, 2025  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 E. MURPHY  
 FEBRUARY 18, 2025  
 2535-2305 (9.2)**

**BID OPENING DATE:  
 BID OPENING LOCATION:  
 TABULATION BY:  
 TABULATION DATE:  
 LJA JOB NO.**

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		2) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC		3) PRECISE SERVICES INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	STORM SEWER ITEMS - FIFE LANE PHASE 1				\$423,661.00		\$400,794.12		\$501,935.10
	PAVING ITEMS - FIFE LANE PHASE 1				\$728,604.00		\$812,784.10		\$704,583.15
	MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS - FIFE LANE PHASE 1				\$111,138.00		\$116,496.00		\$131,290.00
	MISCELLANEOUS PAVING ITEMS - FIFE LANE PHASE 1				\$16,312.00		\$36,343.30		\$15,646.50
	<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>				<b>\$1,654,858.00</b>		<b>\$1,805,987.60</b>		<b>\$1,820,332.15</b>

